Y186 i ))..7 Ao

{ f
PETITI:ON FOR ZONING VARIANCE

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

-legal owner®_of the property siluate in Ballimore
County and which is described in and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof,
hereby petition for a Variance from Section..l. BQ2.3C (1] to permit u vesr. yard getback of

20 ft. in lieu of the required 30'.

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, 1o the Zmln; Law of Baltimore County; for Lhe
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty)
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00D SHAPE OF LOT Ve J-f

Ego einsinel Sesmsiytie

Properly is to be posted and as by Zoning

L or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advestising, posting, etc., upon filing of this ,
petition, and further agree 1o and are to be bound by the zoning regulations 3
Balimore County adopted pursuant to the Zonlng Law For Baltimere County.
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and restrictions of

21220 |

™

~day

Commissioner of Baltimore County, this.___ fia-- - __

o Mgk} o 197 _fiihat the subject matter of this pelition be advertised, as
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of gencral circulation through-
oul Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Office Bullding in Towson, Baltimore
County, an the. _-__ Jpm -day of- - g~
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TOWSON MARYLAND 21204
DONALD J ROOP M.D.,
DEPUTY STATE AND COUNTY MLAI.YH\!F"CEH June 3, 1976

Mr. §. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissloner
0ffice of Planning ard Zoning

County Office Building

Towsan, Yaryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiXeana:

Comments on Item #198, Zoning Advisory Committee
Meeting, April 6, 1976, are as follows:

Charles D. & Barbara A. Ferguson

Property Duner:
S Hopkina Rd.

locacfon: EfS South River Drive 250"
Existing Zonin D.R. 5.5
Proposed Zonimg: Variance to permit rear setback of
20" in lieu of the required 30'
147.31 X 120.76 X 179.47
15th

Acres:
District:

Metropalitan water and sewer are available.

Very truly yours,

Iql

Chio 1 RSG
Thomas H. Devlin, Directoer
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
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REs PETITION FOR VARIANCE '

E/S of South River Drive
250 faat S of Hopkins Road,

15th District ' OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

CHARLES D. & BARBARA A.
FERGUSON, Petitioners 1 Case No. 76=238-A

ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE

Mr. Commissioners

Pu

F to tha

Y contained in Section 524.1 of the
Baltimore County Charter, 1 heraby anter my appsarance in this

You are

to mify-u.mh.“m date
or dates which may be nowv or h desgi

e, and
umn-nnot-qypmhinqor:mormmmim
therewith,

LdaaleZ o iy T
Gharles I, Kownts, Js,
puty People's Counsel <

il e Tk A i 70
John W, Hessian, III
Paopla's Counsel
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1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 14th day of May, 1576, a copy

octh!ougul.nyonumnlmeom. & Mre, Charles D, Ferguson,

8 Shon Court, Baltimore, Maryland 21220, Petitioners.
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Bﬁ.ﬂHORE COUNTY, HIQLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPOMNDENCE

105 Eric DiNenna, Toning Commissioner o Hay 5, 1976

William D. Fromm, Director of Planning

BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER

DESCRIPTION FOR VARIANCE

Juae 25, 1976

BEGINNING at a point on the cast side of South
River Drive, 250 fect south of llopkins Road and being
Lot No. 77 of Plat 2 of "Harewood Park®

Mr. & Mrs. Charles D. Fergusaon
8 Shoa Court
Baltimore, Maryland 21220

RE: Petition for Variance

E/8 of South River Drive, 250'S of
Hopkina Road - 15th Electioa District
Charles D. Ferguson, et ux -
Petitioners

NO. 76-238-A (Item No. 198)

Dear Mr. & Mrs, Feorguson:

I have this date passed my Order in the above captioned matter in
accordance with the attached.

Very truly yours,

GEOKGE €. RTINAK
Deputy Zonidg Commiesioaer

GIM/me

Attachments

e Ttam 198=

P ion £76-238-A._ _ Petition for Variance for a Rear Yard.
East side of South River Drive 250 feet seuth of Hopkins Road
Petitioner - Charles D. Ferguson and Barbara A, Ferguson

SUBJECT....

15th Bistrict

HEARING: Manday, May 17, 1976.  (11:00 A.H.)

There are no comprehensive planning factors requiring comment

on this petition.
u:lliam 0. 4

Director of Plannning

WOF: JGH:rw

uno
s BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING § ZONING

County Office Buildin
111 W. Chesapeake Avugue
Towson, Haryland 21204

;. Your Pet
this Oh day of 'etition hulg;:n received and accepted for filing

—_— R

a,

zoﬂlﬂq ﬁcmlniunnr

Petitionc:_charles D. Ferymsen

Petitioner's Attorney Reviewed byl

—_— o :
Franklin Hogarké |
Chairman, Zening plans
Advisory Committac

SEP 07 1976




Pursuant to the ad

L, posting of property, -ndjml:ll:.ln.u the above pﬂlﬂ’
and it appearing thal by reason of Lie following finding of facts that strick compliance with =

practicsl difficulty

1o permit a rear yard:setback of 20 feet instead of the
a Vartance F*quired 30 feet

should be granted.
Deputy
IT 1S ORDERED by the Zonlng Commissioner of Baltimore County this _ . gR &7 _

day of ___Juae . (20, 197 &_, that the herein Petition for the aforementionsd Varinnce

should be and the sama is GRANTED, from yad after the date of this Order, subject

Planning and Zoning.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property and public bearing on the above petition

and it appearing thal by reason of.

the above Variance should NOT BE GRANTED.

IT 1S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, thls ...._........._day

Of oo ..., 197 __, that the above Varlance be and the same is hereby DENIED.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

Item Wl98 (1975-1976)
Property Owner: Charles D. & Barbara A. Forguson
e 2

Hay 5, 1976
Storm prains:

The Petitioner must provide necessary drainage facilities (temporary or
permanent) to prevent creating any nuisances or damages to adjacent properties,

ially by the on of surface waters. Correction of any problem
which may result, due to improper grading or improper installation of drainage
facilities, would be the full bility of tha itd .

The property to be developed is located adjacent to tha water front,
The Petitionor is advised that the proper sections of the Baltimore County
Building Code must be followed whareby elevation limitations are placed on
Eirst floor levels of ial and 1 devel t and other spacial
construction features are required.

Water and Sanitary Sewer:
A public water main and sanitary sewer oxist ir South River Drive.

Additional fire hydrant may ba in the vici .

Very truly yours,

SR Mt

ELLSWORTH N. DIVER, P.E.
Chief, Bureau of Enginsering

END: EAM: FWR: 88

ec:  J. Somars
W. Munchel

MM-SW Koy Sheet

28 NE 47 Pos. Sheet
HE 7 L Topo

83 Tax Map

COUNTY OFFICE WLDG.
11 . Chenapeake Ave.

wwies, Man

Franklin 7.

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

lasd 21264

°9w% M- | Mr, Charles D. Ferguson

Chaitman B Shon Court

MENBERS.

Baltimore, Maryland 21220
RE: Variance Petition
198

BUREAU OF
ENGINEERING Charles D. & Barbara A. Perguson -
DEPARTVENT OF Petitioners

TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

STATE RoAs cononrssioy | Dear Mr. Ferguson:

A a e The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has

HEALTH DEPARTMENT

reviewed the plans submitted with the above referenced
petition and has made an on site field inspection of

PROJECT PLANNING the property. The following comments are a result of
BUILDING DEFARTMEN T this review and inspection.

BOARD OF EDUCATION

These comments are not intended to indicate the

ZONING ADMINISTRATION appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but

INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT

o

to assure that all parties are made aware of plans

or problems with regard to the development plans that
lay have a bearing on this case. The Director of
Planning may file a written report with the Zoning
Commissioner with recommendations as to the appropria-
teness of the requested zoning.

The subject property is located on the east side
of South River Drive, 250 feet south of Hopkins Road,
and is currently unimproved. The petitioner is requesting
a Variance to permit a rear yard setback of 200 feet
in lieu of the required 30 in this D.R. 5.5 zone.
Mdjacent properties are improved with single family
detached dwellings.

This petition is accepted for £iling on the date
of the enclosed filing certificate. Notice of the
hearing date and time, which will be held not less than
30, nor more than 90 days after the date on the filing
certificate, will be forwarded to you in the near

bommors
coamens s enghesng
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

13011 454-3580

" STEPHEN E. COLLING
OIRECTOR

April 26, 1976
Mr. 5. Exic DiNenna
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204
Re: Itam 198 - ZAC - April 6, 1976
Oumer: Charles D. & Barbara A. Ferguson

Property
Location: E/S South River Drive 250" § Hopkins Road

Existing Zoning: D.R. 5.5
Proposed Zoning: Wariance to permit rear setback of 20 in 1ieu of
200

Acres: 147.31 X 120.76 X 179.47
15th

]
Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Ho traffic are ici d by the
variance to the rear yard setback.

Traffic Engineer Asscciate

Mr. Charles D. Ferguson
Re: Item 198

May 7, 1976

Page 2

future,

Very truly yours,

FRANKLIN T. HOGANS, JR.
Thairman, Zoning Plans
Advisory Committee

fire department

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
13011 B25-7310

" Paul H, Reincke
CHIEF

Locations 5/5 South River Irive 250" S. Hopkdns Bd.

Ttem Ho, 198 Zoutag Agente APLL 6 1976

Gertlement

L Kydrants for the referetiosd
XL mmnm:rﬂ-d
d wi

battimors county
department of public works
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

May 5, 1976

Mr. 8. Eric DiNenna
Eoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Item #198 (1975-1976)

Property Owner: Charles D. & Barbara A. Perguson
B/S South River Dr., 250' S. Hopkins Rd.

Existing Zoning: D.R. 5.5

Proposed Zoning: Variance to permit rear setback
of 20' in lieu of the required 30°.

Acres: 147,31 x 120.76 x 179,47

District: 15th

Dear Mr. Dienna:

The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to
this office for review by the Zoning Advisory Committee in connection with the
subject item.

General:

The sulmitted plan should be revised to indicate the location of public
water and sewer facilities within South River Driver tho road pavement in
relation to the present road right-cf-way; the recording reference for Plat
Wo. 2, Harewood Park as C.H.K. No. 13, Polio 144 and a location or vicinity
map,

Highways:

South River Drive, an existing public road, is proposed to bo improved in
the future as 2 30-foot closed section roadway on a 50-foot right-of-way.
Highway improvements are not required at this time. Highway right-of-way
widening including any for slopes will be reqQuired
in connection with any grading or building permit application,

Sediment Control

Developmant of this property through stripping, grading and stabilization
could result in a sediment pollution problem, damaging private and public

of the property. A grading permit is, therefore, necessary

for all grading, including the stripping of top soil.

ta shall be mads to ocmply with all applics
h‘mﬁwmﬂmmmw o

. The tuildings snd or
? mummmum-mn:
teotion Associstion Standaxd Mo, 101 "Life
Bidtion prior to cooupsnay.
6. Site plans are approved as drawn.
T.mmmmmmmmﬁ. at this time.

Hoted and

"“Woting Dapaty Calef

Spaoial Inspection Diviofon Fire Prevention Bureau

BOARD OF ECUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSOM, MARYLAND - 21204

Date: April 8, 1976

Mr. §. Eric DiNenna

Zoning Commissioner

Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Z.A.C. Meeting of: April e, 1976

Re: Item 198
Property Owner: Charles D. § Barbara A. Ferguson
Location: E/S South River Drive 250' S. Hopkins Rd,

Present Zoning: D.R. 5.5
Proposed Zoning: Variance to permit rear setback of 20' in
lieu of the required 30',

District: 15th
No. Acres: M7.31 x 120,70 x 17947

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

No bearing on student population.

Very truly r‘?rh.

b ot il

N1ch perron b

WNP/ml i
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EXISTING ZOMING: DB/5.5
ELECTION-DISTRICT 1570

LoT »7 \'\_'EL/‘T 2

HARS W aap  Thuw -

EALt s o P

FUBLIC WATER AND SEWER FACILITIES RXISTING
Il SOUTH RIVER DRIVE,

SCACE . 4+ = 30

BRI &r2: Fay

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
TONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towsen, Marylond

PP

it A5

. Date of Posting... %77 P
sy _.)z:zuxga. IR L BT R AT A

Posted {for L
vetitoner { Her 6% D BeLouind :

Location of property M/JM&%&..J@.A;,}%!

Location of smwm /melz-z'/ e el ﬂ—-—_.a‘é'm«,./&?ff(
e e &Y

Remarks:

Posted by ALt s_ﬂ/i (Z.‘.u .

Date of retum.. A

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD.,__

1129 . 1016

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, thal the annexed adverlisemcnt was
published In THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed
and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md, onexieceshy
Xt .ona time . serewwooocreks before the LTt
dayof May

19. 76, the fowt publication

appearing on the . 29theayof _ ___ Apdl
1916
i THE JEEEERSONJAN,

Manager.

Cost of Advertisement, 8. _________

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
T+
Your Petition has been received * this ey 9 day of
1976. Filing Fee 3 257 - Received -~ Check
Cash

___Other

¢ DiNdnna,
Zoning Commissioner

Petitioner Eia')g“‘ﬂ Submitted by
Petitioner torney Reviewed by T T}

* This is not to be interpreted as acceptance of the Petition for
assignment of a hearing date.

NEWSPAPERS

TOWSON, MD. 21204 19

April 29,

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of

Petition for a Variance- Ferguson
was inseried in the following:

e
4

O Catonsville Times
O Dundalk Times

B Essex Times

O Suburban Times East

O Towson Times

O Arbutus Times

O Community Times

0 Suburban Times West

e ieresaaan

i
i e weekly pap bl in Haltimore. County, Maryland,
S0 g A 0, ot once a week for_one _successive weeks before the
z:--'-'-".,.-a Althday of _M8¥ 19 78 that is 10 say. the same
E i ey was inserted in the issu¢s of  apry| 29, 1976,

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, INC.

BY__C Palucaa Sawipk

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIvISION
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

BALTIMORE . MARYLAND
OFFICE OF REVENUE DIVISION
MISCELLANEQUS CASH RECEIPT

oare Al 26, 0976 accouwr OBef2

avounr_$25400

7ol Carles Perguscn B S Court., Balto, X2, 21220
ron Patition for Varianoe 76-2%-4

B3I 6 A2a 27

M. 33465

. 33357

ausunr___$36.00
mecaiven
...,.-M-m_uu_nmm_
ron. __Adwe and_postine af

#16-238-4

g4 42204 28 3600 2500w

VALIGATION OR SIGNATUNE OF CASHIER

VALIDATION OB $1GNATURE OF CasmiEn
TR 3G e e e




